HIGH COURT OF THE FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
SMALL CLAIMS COURT EXECUTION REPORT
) FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2024

COURT NO 11 WUSE ZONE 6 MAGISTRIAL DISTRICT

NAME OF SHERIFF SUIT NO. AND PARTIES DATE OF DATE OF EXECUTION | DURATION FROM STATUSOF
JUDGMENT JUDGMENT TO JUDGMENTS NOT
EXECUTION EXECUTED
(WHETHER ON
APPEAL OR PARTIES
HAVE SETTLED)
ONWUASOANYA VIVIAN | SCC/07/2024 25/3/24 PENDING PENDING EXECUTION | SETTLED
.C.
CHIGBOOBIAKOR AND MR
IKEGWOHA CHINEDU IFEANY!
ONWUASOANYA VIVIAN | SCC/08/2024 08/04/24 PENDING PENDING EXECUTION | SETTLED
< EVAN OYAKU AND BALA SANI

(% Scanned with OKEN Scanner




o 8 TEN &y TN . oo
‘m“h Ne o
L Ay
oWy Maney,
Vet b 1‘01‘, ‘i(“;();/!
\v-k»,(‘; !.}_“‘ ]
VAR "
Yo Cla
» A { Ly ,N"‘\N
- Flany,
A”pﬂ".nto‘ ,UGDMENT
Chighg oy,
b
- akor p “"Nared;
Tendang is absen N persg

CERTIELED TRUE copy
Notgs g AN f}.@ﬁ \-\_fq \/wi Ay

. -
=150 -//}

G Scanned with OKEN Scanner



3. N3, BULUR EITE thousand naira)on

4. And for further order(s) as this hon
tom

ly being the COst of this sy

ourable court may deem fjt
ake in the Circumstance.

The defendant Upon r

€ceipt of originating processes filed a
counter affigayi ind

efence in opposition,
The claimant represent
fepresenteq b

February'

ed himself while the defendant was
Mo-Odivwri Esq, trail commenced on the 29"
Obiakor esq testified by himself as cwl, he as
of the court to adopt his witness statement on
N chief, cw1 at paragraph three, states that

8 the defendant visited his office and pleaded

_ fN 1,000,000,00 ( one million ) nairato enable
him pay a hospital bill of fc mother in -law which the cw1 obliged
him the sajg amount, cw1 further states that the defendant upon
dgreed to pay back in a month’s time when cw1 made the said
Payment in which the defendant issued a post-dated cheque to the
CwW1Cw1 finally stated that on the due for the cheque to be lodge it
failed due to insufficient fund in the defendant’s account that effort
made by cw1 both through WhatsApp conversation , text message
and calls to recover the money from the defendant yielded no fruit.

Y Mose ¢
2024 Chigh,
well SOught the leave
Oath as hjs evidence
S0metime i, July 201

for 3 cash assistant o

Certain documents were admitted as exhibits

1.Cash receipt of the sum of N 300,000.00 -Exhibit C1 dated 11/1/24
2.Fidelity bank cheque of 1.200.000.00 dated 6/8/2018- Exhibit C2
3.Demand letter dated 8/01/24 - Exhibit C3

4. Certificate of service dated 8/01/24 - Exhibit C4

5. WhatsApp conversation between the parties of 16 paragraphs —
Exhibit C5

6. letter of compliance with section 84 of the evidence Act 2011 date
Exhibit C6.
FCT Hick coum

CER TidizD TRUE COPY -

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



. e ion by the detendase U PR
LA v;
’ YW (AL A AL A A0

i w1 confirmaed that e ave the dafend sen oh, e
LAyt ©F

AR A 14 T

ot o
b yasee) o \epat

L ahat 1he satd surm was not given b ‘

Oy i -

ic al bilt of defendany
B e Sl T e o m("’d': ::'\ )t he knevr the
TEIHITONS ‘ ‘ : e e
T Urouth the ool conmmu}' of ivory chambers
¢ rm C
getendant through the principal in the law 1!

ance at
Claimant then closed his case and the case set down FO;C:)Crfzath o
defence, Dw1 who is the defendant in this case testifie "
stated that the money he received from the claimant was o
premium to be recovered from a sale of the property and no .
of which the owner of the property sold and refused to pay t ed -
defendant his own percentage ,the defendant further informe
court that he paid the claimant the sum of N 200,000,00 to re'dUCe
the sum received from the claimant, he finally states that he is not

aware that the post-dated cheque issued by him to the claimant was
dishonoured at the bank.

Claimant cross examined the defendant, it was confirmed by the
defendant that he had paid the sum of N 200,000,00 out of N

1,000,000,00 received from the claimant leaving a balance of N
800,000.00

At the close of trial both parties filed final written addresses.

Now having heard both parties in this suit the sole issue to decide
upon is whether the claimant is entitled to as claimed,

The crux of the matter before the court is that the claimant sued the
defendant for a recover debt of one million naira, whether the said

sum was for an assistance or by premium emanating from a sale of
property is immaterial in the instant case, the defendant having
admitted through exhibit C2 which is fidelity bank cheque dated
6/8/2018 issued by the defendant and Exhibit C2,16 copies of

WhatsApp conversation between the parties in which the defendant
never denied receiving the said sum claimed in the instant suit, the

FCT HIGK CcouRrT,

CERTIFLD TRUE COPY SR
NEMEN I‘\\/{\L‘A\.—%Qqn ac; N WA =
SIGN. e

CATE_

s=aldla g

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



S HEYUTY VUF WY vm ey vy T LY
N oty
‘WA y * 0 ekl thiat the
‘ tha t.,‘,‘,(pflft"!ﬂ‘ a4t I .”, . ‘ Y
OR e Y op the case TREASURE saticy
(2019) 48

“ '"\"‘-":ﬂ.::-!:r'.\rf. & ANOR
‘ ER‘\'TQQ? l::‘;“"-‘:f nrinciple
e O F“G D’i“\’}g‘,(} was exp o
thay \M; S Qsim Up 199¢ 3 NWLR PT 139 ro3
re;ter 3t has ~q Couly be had to the elementary ru i
”"Ug o teq in 0 \-Q[n 3dmitted needs no further proof
thatsac, o V. STATE(2017) LPELR - 43714 5C
Nd o 2Imitteq and facts not disputed need no

of [aw that facts ydmitted aneds
. ound in DIN V AFRICAM

_ Q2 K aribiwhyte
: lo of pleading
it was further
per Eko J. 5.0
further

JC5

r eg " Aoy N a:
fU’”‘N&r Y Settled thay : ‘tted needs no
Progg: Whatever facts is admitted nee
ag& o
n
€ ab

Stabligy, aOVe and totality of evidence before me, it's been
"eliable ¢, su t-the claimant evidence is cogent, credible and
The ¢ f *tain his claim. This | so hold.

e €ndan

. Uhere by ordered as follows;
- The gy

M of one million | N8,000,000,00 ) only being the balance

of out .
2018 Stand'ng debt owed the claimant by the defendant since

Z.
N 200 009 only as a cost.

Judgment is entered.

LT WICH COURY.
CERTIEAED TRUE COPY C
NEdAE mv"\ﬁlk:‘5§_§'$m -(C\ A ASAN

(3: scanned with OKEN Scanner



